In consideration of BERNSTEIN's promises contained herein and other 

good and valuable consideration, STP agrees as follows: 

2.1 STP shall pay BERNSTEIN $4,000,000.00 (FOUR MILLION DOLLARS) for his 

consulting services, payable as follows:  

a) $245,000.00 (TWO HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE THOUSAND 

DOLLARS) payable upon execution of this Agreement; and 

b) $2,250,000.00 (TWO MILLION TWO HUNDRED FIFTY 

THOUSAND DOLLARS) by 9/30/01; and 

c) $1,505,000.00 (ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED AND FIVE 

THOUSAND DOLLARS) by 9/30/02. 

2.2 STP shall pay to BERNSTEIN $928,000.00 (NINE HUNDRED TWENTY-EIGHT 

THOUSAND DOLLARS) by 9/30/02 as interest on the amounts remaining unpaid as of 

the date of this Agreement or for any unpaid or past due balance. 

2.3 STP shall pay the current car payment for BERNSTEIN until June 30, 2003. 

2.4 STP shall not be responsible for any of BERNSTEIN’S expenses associated with his